50" ANNUAL BELLEVUE ELKS TRACK INVITATIONAL

BELLEVUE ATHLETIC FIELD
LOWELL SHAFFER MEMORIAL TRACK

THURSDAY, MAY 6, 2021

FIELD EVENTS 4:30 P.M.
RUNNING EVENTS 5:30 P.M.

. All entries will be done online via Baum’s Page using www.baumspage.com. The entry window is
currently open until May 4. The on-line entry window will close at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 4.
Coaches will be given a program when you arrive. Late scratches can be entered on baumspage.com
until Wednesday, May 5" at 9:00 p.m. Emergency scratches on Thursday morning need to be done by
4:00 p.m., at the finish line as you arrive.

. Entry fee of $250 ($125 each for boys and girls). Please send if you have not done so already.

. Please remind bus drivers to enter and park the bus from the north gate and not the main
entrance/parking lot in front of the stadium. The north parking lot is right next to our discus event.
This north parking lot is off Aigler Blvd., which is off of Northwest Street. Please call if questions.

. Check in/Arrival: 3:15-3:30 p.m.

Implement Weigh-in: 3:15 —4:00 p.m. (outside of the field house area)

Coaches Meeting: 4:00 p.m. (upstairs of field house)

Field Events: 4:30 p.m.

Running Events: 5:30 p.m. (no pre-lims/ rolling time schedule / timed finals)

. TEAM AREAS/CAMPS: Teams may set up their camps in the grassy areas outside the track on north end
of facility, or in the visiting stands. NO CAMPS will be allowed in the infield turf area inside the track or
underneath the home stadium bleachers.

. INFIELD AREA. Will be coned off and will be for coaches, workers, & officials only. Please do not let
your athletes warm-up inside the coned off areas of the football field. Non-contestants/spectators
will not be allowed inside the fence or track for safety & meet efficiency. Please pass along to our parents.

. Concession Stand. We will be operating a concession stand. FFA group will provide for athletes, parents,
and spectators.

. The running track is latex. Flats or shoes with a maximum of 1/4" are permitted on this
Surface.

. Contestants must wear school issued uniforms with school issued numbers. We will follow the National
Federation Rules for tights and undershirts, especially the relay teams. There is to be no lettering on
undershirts. Please follow the rules on maximum number of logos.

. SHOT & DISCUS: 3 throws in preliminaries; top 7 go to the finals; 3 additional throws in the finals; all 6
throws count in the final results. Implement weigh-ins will be just outside of the field house area by the
tennis courts and will be weighed in from 3:15-4:00 p.m. as you arrive. Boys will throw the shot put first.
Girls will throw the discus first.



http://www.baumspage.com/
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. JUMPS: a) Long Jump: Open pit from 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. for both girls and boys;
3 jumps in prelims; top 7 advance to finals for 3 more jumps; all 6 jumps count in final results.
Finals will begin immediately after the prelims conclude.

b) Pole Vault: Boys height will start at 9'0. Girls will start at 6°0”. The bar will raised at 6”
increments. Continuing flights (5 alive) will be used: Pole Check-in will be
from 3:40-4:20p.m.. at the event site. Girls will jump first starting at 4:30 p.m.

c¢) High Jump: starts at 4' 0" for girls and 5' 0" for boys, and moves in 2"
increments until completion; continuing flights (5 alive) will be used.
(Boys will jJump after completion of girls jJumps)

. The 400 relay exchange colors are all yellow. The 800 relay exchange colors are red, red, and yellow.
. The 3200 relay will be staggered for two curves.
. The 1600 relay will be staggered the first three turns.

. The 400 and 300 hurdles will be run in two sections with the fast section last.
. The 800 will be run from a two-turn stagger.
. The 1600 and 3200 will be staggered for one curve and the contestants will be boxed two per lane.

. Hospitality food items and drinks will be provided for coaches and workers throughout the day in the
upstairs of the field house. Help yourself and enjoy!

. Admission charge is $7.00 for adults and $5.00 for students.

. Championship Plaques/Trophies will be presented to 1st and 2" place teams as well as to the outstanding
female and male performers. Gold, silver, and bronze medals will be given to 1st, 2" and 3" place
finishers, and ribbons to 4™ through 6" place finishers. Medals and Ribbons will be placed in packets for
each team. Coaches can pick up their awards packet at the conclusion of the meet in the press box.

. The Outstanding Performer Award will be determined on a point total basis. First place will equal 10
points, second place 8 points, third place 6 points, etc. Relays will count the same as individual events in
the point total. An athlete can earn 30 points for breaking or tying a stadium record (20 points for stadium
record and 10 points for invitational record), and 10 points for breaking or tying an invitational record. For
example: If an athlete finishes first in four events (40 points), breaks a stadium record (30 points), and
breaks an invitational record that is not a stadium record (10 points), he/she would earn 80 points.

. Please make marks for exchange zones and area with tennis balls. NO chalk or tape please!!!
Chalk or tape can be used to mark the high jump approach. No marks of any kind can be used on the long
jump approach surface or the pole vault approach surface.

._Please keep the high jump and long jump area clear of all coaches, and non-contestants.

. Please do not wear spikes into the bleachers on either side of the field.

. Coaches if any concerns or appeals they should be directed to the meet referee, Mr. David Sabo

. Invite T-Shirts and Long Sleeve Shirts will be available to purchase on site in at the concession area.

. Scoring will be 10-8-6-4-2-1.

. The following boys and girls teams are entered for the 2020 Bellevue Elks Invitational Track Meet:
Bellevue, Perkins, Fremont Ross, Willard, South Central, and West Holmes.

. Once competition begins, a coach may substitute for an injured or ill athlete only. However, the athlete
being removed may no longer participate in the meet.



30. Any questions, contact Brian Schubert at 419.484.5078 (school), 419.217.6278(cell).

31. Next year's Bellevue Track Invitational will be held on Thursday, May 5, 2022. Invitations will
be sent out soon after the meet.

ORDER OF EVENTS

FIELD EVENTS 4:30PM
Long Jump (boys & girls open pit run together from 4:30-6:00 p.m.)

Shot Put (boys first followed by the girls)

Discus (girls first followed by the boys)

Pole Vault (qirls first / boys can start while girls are vaulting)

High Jump (girls first followed by the boys)

FIELD EVENT FINALS IMMEDIATELY AFTER FIELD EVENT PRELIMINARIES 4:30 PM

RUNNING EVENT FINALS 5:30PM
..Girls’ 3200 Meter Relay

..Boys’ 3200 Meter Relay

. Girls' 100 Meter Hurdles

. Boys' 110 Meter Hurdles

. Girls' 100 Meter Dash

. Boys' 100 Meter Dash

. Girls' 800 Relay

. Boys' 800 Relay

. Girls'1600 Meter Run

10. Boys' 1600 Meter Run

11. Girls' 400 Meter Relay

12. Boys' 400 Meter Relay

13. Girls' 400 Meter Dash - 2 Sections
14. Boys' 400 Meter Dash - 2 Sections
15. Girls' 300 Meter Hurdles - 2 Sections
16. Boys' 300 Meter Hurdles - 2 Sections
17. Girls' 800 Meter Run

18. Boys' 800 Meter Run

19. Girls' 200 Meter Dash

20. Boys' 200 Meter Dash

21. Girls' 3200 Meter Run

22. Boys' 3200 Meter Run

23. Girls' 1600 Meter Relay

24. Boys' 1600 Meter Relay

OO ~NO U W —

TROPHY PRESENTATIONS 8:00 PM




50" ANNUAL BELLEVUE ELKS TRACK INVITATIONAL
May 6. 2021

BELLEVUE-PERKINS-FREMONT ROSS-WILLARD-SOUTH CENTRAL-WEST HOLMES

ORDER OF EVENTS AND INVITATIONAL RECORDS

TIME EVENT NAME SCHOOL RECORD YEAR

FIELD EVENTS

4:30  Boys' Long Jump Cameron Burrows Perkins 22' 37 2014
Girls’ Long Jump Mikela Caponi Perkins 17° 6” 2014
Boys' Shot Put Aaron Mawhirter Perkins 56' 9" 2013
Girls Shot Put Meagan Horn U. Sandusky 43°10.25” 2002
Boys High Jump Willy Vent U. Sandusky 6’ 7.25” 1989
Girls' High Jump Amber Bollinger Bellevue 58" 2000
Boys’ Pole Vault Matt Rowland Bellevue 16°2 %" 2013
Girls’ Pole Vault Macie Majoy Huron 12’ 0” 2018
Boys’ Discus Jared Ballinger Fremont Ross 190° 57 2014
Girls' Discus Krystal Barnhill Ontario 132 57 2006

RUNNING EVENTS

5:30  Girls' 3200 Meter Relay U. Sandusky 9.49 2001
Boys' 3200 Meter Relay Norwalk 8:03.81 2014
(Lee, Landis, Foos, Howell)
Girls' 100 Meter Hurdles Shelly Swain Perkins 14.7 1993
Boys' 110 Meter Hurdles Greg Keys Bellevue 14.0 2004
Girls' 100 Meter Dash Jazmun Ritchie Sandusky 12.4 2007
Boys' 100 Meter Dash Eric Barrison Willard 10.5 2003
Girls' 800 Meter Relay Notre Dame A. 1:47.6 2010
Boys' 800 Meter Relay Fremont Ross 1:31.17 2015
Girls 1600 Meter Run Tracy Myers Norwalk 5:09.2 1986
Boys' 1600 Meter Run Scott Fry Perkins 4:12.3 1985
Girls’ 400 Meter Relay Upper Sandusky 51.2 2006
Boys' 400 Meter Relay Bellevue 43.1 2002
Girls’ 400 Meter Dash Jazmun Ritchie Sandusky 58.1 2006
Boys' 400 Meter Dash Jaylen Spencer Fremont Ross 50.14 2017
Girls’ 30” 300 Meter Hurdles =~ Tammy Gackstetter Oak Harbor 46.0 1985

Amanda Fowler Ontario 46.0 2010



Boys' 36" 300 Meter Hurdles
Girls’800 Meter Run

Boys' 800 Meter Run
Girls’200 Meter Dash

Boys' 200 Meter Dash
Girls’3200 Meter Run

Boys' 3200 Meter Run

Girls’ 1600 Meter Relay

Boys' 1600 Meter Relay

8:00  Trophy Presentation

BOYS

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Discus

Shot Put

3200 Relay

110 Meter Hurdles
100 Meter Dash
800 Meter Relay
1600 Meter Run
400 Meter Relay
400 Meter Dash
300 Meter Hurdles
800 Meter Run
200 Meter Dash
3200 Meter Run
1600 Meter Relay

GIRLS

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump
Discus

Shot Put

3200 Meter Relay

100 Meter Hurdles
100 Meter Dash

800 Relay

1600 Meter Run
400 Meter Relay
400 Meter Dash
300 Meter Hurdles
800 Meter Run
200 Meter Dash
3200 Meter Run
1600 Meter Relay

Matt Rowland
Cody Stine
Davion Fisher
Jared Ballinger
Cole Gehrisch

Greg Keys
Eric Barrison

Scott Fry

D. Franklin
Devin Bermudez
Doug Barnd
Eric Barrison
Scott Fry

Macie Majoy
Amber Bollinger
Mikela Caponi
Allison Booth
Maegan Horn

Shelly Swain
T. Rollinson
Jazmun Ritchie

C. Woods

Jazmun Ritchie
Tammy Gackstetter
S. Steiner

Lexi Williams
Tray Myers

Devin Bermudez
Lauren Duncan
Caden Foos
Lexis Williams
Eric Barrison
Tracy Myers

Scott Fry

Perkins

Notre Dame A.

Norwalk

Notre Dame A.

Willard

Norwalk

Perkins

Notre Dame A.

Perkins

STADIUM RECORDS

Bellevue
Shelby
Sandusky
Fremont Ross
Ontario
Shelby
Bellevue
Willard
Fremont Ross
Perkins
Bellevue
Malabar
Perkins
Shelby
Willard
Perkins
Norwalk

Huron
Bellevue
Perkins
Shelby

U. Sandusky
Bellevue
U.Sandusky
Perkins
Perkins
Sandusky
Perkins
Edison
Willard
Sandusky

Oak Harbor
Col. Crawford
Notre Dame A.
Norwalk
Notre Dame A.

16227
6'9"
23'3.25 "
190" 5"
58'4"
7:58.82
14.0

10.5

1:.31.17

4:11.6
43.1
48.4
38.47
1:56
21.7
8:51.6
3:24

12°0”
5°9”
17'6"
138'2"
43°10.75"
9:49
9:49
14.7
12.4
124
1:45.7
5:05.4
50.6
58.1
46.0
2:18.3
25.38
10:57.5
4:00.4

38.47

2:21.8

1:57.03

25.38

21.7

11:04.4

8:51.6

4:00.4

3:26.8

2013
2015
2015
2014
2015
2018
2004
2003
2015
1985
2002
1986
2011
1986
2003
1985
1986

2018
2000
2014
2003
2002
1985
2001
1993
1984
2007
1986
1985
1986
2007
1985
1985
2011
1986
2010

2011

2010

2015

2011

2003

1986

1985

2010

1996



YEAR
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

BOYS

BELLEVUE ELKS TRACK INVITATIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

BOYS' TEAM

Upper Sandusky
Upper Sandusky

Bellevue
Port Clinton
Galion
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Huron
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Willard
Perkins
Huron
Bellevue
Bellevue
Huron
Perkins
Ontario
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Norwalk
Fremont Ross
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins
Perkins

Perkins
Bellevue
Huron
Norwalk
Ontario
Bellevue B
Perkins B
Norwalk B

175
129
113
96
82
32
14

POINTS
101.5 Points
105 Points
105 Points
94 Points
75 Points
141 Points
106 Points
133 Points
141 Points
105 Points
138 Points
123 points
152 Points
157 Points
151 Points
115 Points
108.5 Points
177 Points
127 points
101 Points
178 Points
135 Points
111.5 Points
135 Points
170 Points
200 Points
201 Points
148 Points
159 Points
124 Points
142 Points
108 Points
101 Points
133 Points
144 Points
133 Points
118 Points
104 Points
138 Points
131 Points
122.5 Points
160.5 Points
106 Points
117 Points
102 Points
126 Points
112 Points
122.5 Points
175 Points

2019 Team Results

GIRLS' TEAM POINTS
Norwalk 72 Points
Edison 61 Points
Edison 60 Points
Edison 63 Points
Bellevue 130 Points
Bellevue 113 Points
Bellevue 152 Points
Bellevue 134.5 Points
Oak Harbor 121 Points
Oak Harbor 121 Points
Perkins 141 Points
Bellevue 133.5 Points
Bellevue 139.5 Points
Bellevue 119 Points
Upper Sandusky 102 Points
Perkins 112 Points
Perkins 190 Points
Perkins 172 Points
Perkins 123.5 Points
Perkins 124 Points
Perkins 148 Points
Bellevue 144 Points
Upper Sandusky 131 Points
Upper Sandusky 135 Points
Upper Sandusky 143 Points
Upper Sandusky 147 Points
Perkins 145 Points
Perkins 118 Points
Bellevue 125 Points
Bellevue 144 Points
Bellevue 114 Points
Sandusky 96 Points
Ontario 93.5 Points
Ontario 146 Points
Notre Dame Academy 189 1/3 Poaints
Notre Dame Academy 155 Points
Bellevue 130 Points
Bellevue 124 Points
Perkins 119 Points
Bellevue 135 Points
Perkins 143 Points
Bellevue 126 Points
Ontario 104 Points
Bellevue 167 Points
GIRLS Bellevue 167
Perkins 164
Ontario 130
Huron 100
Norwalk 34
Bellevue B 33
Perkins B 30
Norwalk B 1



