## 50th ANNUAL BELLEVUE ELKS TRACK INVITATIONAL

### BELLEVUE ATHLETIC FIELD LOWELL SHAFFER MEMORIAL TRACK

### THURSDAY, MAY 6, 2021

FIELD EVENTS 4:30 P.M. RUNNING EVENTS 5:30 P.M.

- 1. All entries will be done online via <u>Baum's Page</u> using <u>www.baumspage.com</u>. The entry window is currently open until May 4. <u>The on-line entry window will close at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 4.</u> Coaches will be given a program when you arrive. Late scratches can be entered on baumspage.com until Wednesday, May 5<sup>th</sup> at 9:00 p.m. Emergency scratches on Thursday morning need to be done by 4:00 p.m., at the finish line as you arrive.
- 2. Entry fee of \$250 (\$125 each for boys and girls). Please send if you have not done so already.
- 3. Please remind bus drivers to enter and park the bus from the north gate and <u>not</u> the main entrance/parking lot in front of the stadium. The north parking lot is right next to our discus event. This north parking lot is off Aigler Blvd., which is off of Northwest Street. Please call if questions.

4. Check in/Arrival: 3:15 - 3:30 p.m.

Implement Weigh-in: 3:15-4:00 p.m. (outside of the field house area)

Coaches Meeting: 4:00 p.m. (upstairs of field house)

Field Events: 4:30 p.m.

Running Events: 5:30 p.m. (no pre-lims / rolling time schedule / timed finals)

- 5. <u>TEAM AREAS/CAMPS:</u> Teams may set up their camps in the grassy areas outside the track on north end of facility, or in the visiting stands. <u>NO CAMPS will be allowed in the infield turf area inside the track or underneath the home stadium bleachers.</u>
- 6. <u>INFIELD AREA.</u> Will be coned off and will be for coaches, workers, & officials only. Please do not let your athletes warm-up inside the coned off areas of the football field. Non-contestants/spectators will not be allowed inside the fence or track for safety & meet efficiency. Please pass along to our parents.
- 6. <u>Concession Stand</u>. We will be operating a concession stand. FFA group will provide for athletes, parents, and spectators.
- 7. The running track is latex. Flats or shoes with a maximum of 1/4" are permitted on this Surface.
- 8. Contestants must wear school issued uniforms with school issued numbers. We will follow the National Federation Rules for tights and undershirts, especially the relay teams. There is to be no lettering on undershirts. Please follow the rules on maximum number of logos.
- 9. **SHOT & DISCUS**: 3 throws in preliminaries; top 7 go to the finals; 3 additional throws in the finals; all 6 throws count in the final results. *Implement weigh-ins will be just outside of the field house area by the tennis courts and will be weighed in from 3:15-4:00 p.m. as you arrive. Boys will throw the shot put first. Girls will throw the discus first.*

- 10. **JUMPS:** a) Long Jump: Open pit from 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. for both girls and boys; 3 jumps in prelims; top 7 advance to finals for 3 more jumps; all 6 jumps count in final results. Finals will begin immediately after the prelims conclude.
  - b) Pole Vault: Boys height will start at 9'0. Girls will start at 6'0". The bar will raised at 6" increments. Continuing flights (5 alive) will be used: *Pole Check-in will be from 3:40-4:20p.m.. at the event site.* Girls will jump first starting at 4:30 p.m.
  - c) High Jump: starts at 4' 0" for girls and 5' 0" for boys, and moves in 2" increments until completion; continuing flights (5 alive) will be used. (Boys will jump after completion of girls jumps)
- 10. The 400 relay exchange colors are all yellow. The 800 relay exchange colors are red, red, and yellow.
- 11. The 3200 relay will be staggered for two curves.
- 12. The 1600 relay will be staggered the first three turns.
- 13. The 400 and 300 hurdles will be run in two sections with the fast section last.
- 14. The 800 will be run from a two-turn stagger.
- 15. The 1600 and 3200 will be staggered for one curve and the contestants will be boxed two per lane.
- 16. Hospitality food items and drinks will be provided for coaches and workers throughout the day in the upstairs of the field house. Help yourself and enjoy!
- 17. Admission charge is \$7.00 for adults and \$5.00 for students.
- 18. Championship Plaques/Trophies will be presented to 1st and 2<sup>nd</sup> place teams as well as to the outstanding female and male performers. Gold, silver, and bronze medals will be given to 1st, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place finishers, and ribbons to 4<sup>th</sup> through 6<sup>th</sup> place finishers. Medals and Ribbons will be placed in packets for each team. Coaches can pick up their awards packet at the conclusion of the meet in the press box.
- 19. The Outstanding Performer Award will be determined on a point total basis. First place will equal 10 points, second place 8 points, third place 6 points, etc. Relays will count the same as individual events in the point total. An athlete can earn 30 points for breaking or tying a stadium record (20 points for stadium record and 10 points for invitational record), and 10 points for breaking or tying an invitational record. For example: If an athlete finishes first in four events (40 points), breaks a stadium record (30 points), and breaks an invitational record that is not a stadium record (10 points), he/she would earn 80 points.
- 20. Please make marks for exchange zones and area with tennis balls. NO chalk or tape please!!!

  Chalk or tape can be used to mark the high jump approach. No marks of any kind can be used on the long jump approach surface or the pole vault approach surface.
- 21. Please keep the high jump and long jump area clear of all coaches, and non-contestants.
- 22. Please do not wear spikes into the bleachers on either side of the field.
- 23. Coaches if any concerns or appeals they should be directed to the meet referee, Mr. David Sabo
- 25. Invite T-Shirts and Long Sleeve Shirts will be available to purchase on site in at the concession area.
- 26. Scoring will be 10-8-6-4-2-1.
- 27. The following boys and girls teams are entered for the 2020 Bellevue Elks Invitational Track Meet: Bellevue, Perkins, Fremont Ross, Willard, South Central, and West Holmes.
- 28. Once competition begins, a coach may substitute for an injured or ill athlete only. However, the athlete being removed may no longer participate in the meet.

- 30. Any questions, contact Brian Schubert at 419.484.5078 (school), 419.217.6278(cell).
- 31. Next year's Bellevue Track Invitational will be held on **Thursday, May 5, 2022.** Invitations will be sent out soon after the meet.

### **ORDER OF EVENTS**

FIELD EVENTS 4:30PM

Long Jump (boys & girls open pit run together from 4:30-6:00 p.m.)

Shot Put (boys first followed by the girls)
Discus (girls first followed by the boys)

Pole Vault (girls first / boys can start while girls are vaulting)

High Jump (girls first followed by the boys)

FIELD EVENT FINALS IMMEDIATELY AFTER FIELD EVENT PRELIMINARIES 4:30 PM

#### **RUNNING EVENT FINALS**

<u>5:30PM</u>

- 1..Girls' 3200 Meter Relay
- 2.. Boys' 3200 Meter Relay
- 3. Girls' 100 Meter Hurdles
- 4. Boys' 110 Meter Hurdles
- 5. Girls' 100 Meter Dash
- 6. Boys' 100 Meter Dash
- 7. Girls' 800 Relay
- 8. Boys' 800 Relay
- 9. Girls'1600 Meter Run
- 10. Boys' 1600 Meter Run
- 11. Girls' 400 Meter Relay
- 12. Boys' 400 Meter Relay
- 13. Girls' 400 Meter Dash 2 Sections
- 14. Boys' 400 Meter Dash 2 Sections
- 15. Girls' 300 Meter Hurdles 2 Sections
- 16. Boys' 300 Meter Hurdles 2 Sections
- 17. Girls' 800 Meter Run
- 18. Boys' 800 Meter Run
- 19. Girls' 200 Meter Dash
- 20. Boys' 200 Meter Dash
- 21. Girls' 3200 Meter Run
- 22. Boys' 3200 Meter Run
- 23. Girls' 1600 Meter Relay
- 24. Boys' 1600 Meter Relay

**TROPHY PRESENTATIONS** 

8:00 PM

## 50<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL BELLEVUE ELKS TRACK INVITATIONAL May 6. 2021

#### BELLEVUE-PERKINS-FREMONT ROSS-WILLARD-SOUTH CENTRAL-WEST HOLMES

### ORDER OF EVENTS AND INVITATIONAL RECORDS

<b>TIME</b>	EVENT	NAME	SCHOOL	RECORD	<b>YEAR</b>
	FIELD EVENTS				
4:30	Boys' Long Jump Girls' Long Jump Boys' Shot Put Girls Shot Put Boys High Jump Girls' High Jump Boys' Pole Vault Girls' Pole Vault Boys' Discus Girls' Discus	Cameron Burrows Mikela Caponi Aaron Mawhirter Meagan Horn Willy Vent Amber Bollinger Matt Rowland Macie Majoy Jared Ballinger Krystal Barnhill	Perkins Perkins Perkins U. Sandusky U. Sandusky Bellevue Bellevue Huron Fremont Ross Ontario	22' 3 ½" 17' 6" 56' 9" 43'10.25" 6' 7.25" 5' 8" 16' 2 ½" 12' 0" 190' 5" 132 5"	2014 2014 2013 2002 1989 2000 2013 2018 2014 2006
		RUNNING EVENTS			
5:30	Girls' 3200 Meter Relay		U. Sandusky	9.49	2001
	Boys' 3200 Meter Relay		Norwalk (Lee, Landis, Foo	8:03.81 os, Howell)	2014
	Girls' 100 Meter Hurdles	Shelly Swain	Perkins	14.7	1993
	Boys' 110 Meter Hurdles	Greg Keys	Bellevue	14.0	2004
	Girls' 100 Meter Dash	Jazmun Ritchie	Sandusky	12.4	2007
	Boys' 100 Meter Dash	Eric Barrison	Willard	10.5	2003
	Girls' 800 Meter Relay		Notre Dame A.	1:47.6	2010
	Boys' 800 Meter Relay		Fremont Ross	1:31.17	2015
	Girls 1600 Meter Run	Tracy Myers	Norwalk	5:09.2	1986
	Boys' 1600 Meter Run	Scott Fry	Perkins	4:12.3	1985
	Girls' 400 Meter Relay		Upper Sandusky	51.2	2006
	Boys' 400 Meter Relay		Bellevue	43.1	2002
	Girls' 400 Meter Dash	Jazmun Ritchie	Sandusky	58.1	2006
	Boys' 400 Meter Dash	Jaylen Spencer	Fremont Ross	50.14	2017
	Girls' 30" 300 Meter Hurdles	Tammy Gackstetter	Oak Harbor	46.0	1985
		Amanda Fowler	Ontario	46.0	2010

Boys' 36" 300 Meter Hurdles	Devin Bermudez	Perkins	38.47	2011
Girls'800 Meter Run	Lauren Duncan	Notre Dame A.	2:21.8	2010
Boys' 800 Meter Run	Caden Foos	Norwalk	1:57.03	2015
Girls'200 Meter Dash	Lexis Williams	Notre Dame A.	25.38	2011
Boys' 200 Meter Dash	Eric Barrison	Willard	21.7	2003
Girls'3200 Meter Run	Tracy Myers	Norwalk	11:04.4	1986
Boys' 3200 Meter Run	Scott Fry	Perkins	8:51.6	1985
Girls' 1600 Meter Relay		Notre Dame A.	4:00.4	2010
Boys' 1600 Meter Relay		Perkins	3:26.8	1996

8:00 Trophy Presentation

### **STADIUM RECORDS**

BOYS				
Pole Vault	Matt Rowland	Bellevue	16'2 ½"	2013
High Jump	Cody Stine	Shelby	6' 9"	2015
Long Jump	Davion Fisher	Sandusky	23' 3.25 "	2015
Discus	Jared Ballinger	Fremont Ross	190' 5"	2014
Shot Put	<u> </u>		58' 4"	2015
<b>3200 Relay</b>		Shelby	7:58.82	2018
110 Meter Hurdles	Greg Keys	Bellevue	14.0	2004
100 Meter Dash	Eric Barrison	Willard	10.5	2003
800 Meter Relay		Fremont Ross	1:31.17	2015
1600 Meter Run	Scott Fry	Perkins	4:11.6	1985
400 Meter Relay		Bellevue	43.1	2002
400 Meter Dash	D. Franklin	Malabar	48.4	1986
300 Meter Hurdles	Devin Bermudez	Perkins	38.47	2011
800 Meter Run	Doug Barnd	Shelby	1:56	1986
200 Meter Dash	Eric Barrison	Willard	21.7	2003
3200 Meter Run	Scott Fry	Perkins	8:51.6	1985
1600 Meter Relay		Norwalk	3:24	1986
<b>GIRLS</b>				
Pole Vault	Macie Majoy	Huron	12'0"	2018
High Jump	Amber Bollinger	Bellevue	5'9"	2000
Long Jump	Mikela Caponi	Perkins	17' 6"	2014
Discus	Allison Booth	Shelby	138' 2"	2003
Shot Put	Maegan Horn	U. Sandusky	43' 10.75"	2002
3200 Meter Relay		Bellevue	9:49	1985
		U.Sandusky	9:49	2001
100 Meter Hurdles	Shelly Swain	Perkins	14.7	1993
100 Meter Dash	T. Rollinson	Perkins	12.4	1984
	Jazmun Ritchie	Sandusky	12.4	2007
800 Relay		Perkins	1:45.7	1986
1600 Meter Run	C. Woods	Edison	5:05.4	1985
400 Meter Relay		Willard	50.6	1986
400 Meter Dash	Jazmun Ritchie	Sandusky	58.1	2007
300 Meter Hurdles	Tammy Gackstetter	Oak Harbor	46.0	1985
800 Meter Run	S. Steiner	Col. Crawford	2:18.3	1985
200 Meter Dash	Lexi Williams	Notre Dame A.	25.38	2011
3200 Meter Run	Tray Myers	Norwalk	10:57.5	1986
1600 Meter Relay		Notre Dame A.	4:00.4	2010

# BELLEVUE ELKS TRACK INVITATIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

	DELLE V (		INACKI	WITATIONAL I	EAM CHAMITONS
<b>YEAR</b>	BOYS' T	EAM	<b>POINTS</b>	GIRLS' TEAM	<u>POINTS</u>
1971	Upper Sandı		101.5 Points		
1972	Upper Sandi		105 Points		
1973	Bellevue	asity	105 Points		
1974	Port Clinton		94 Points		
1975	Galion		75 Points		
1976	Bellevue		141 Points	Norwalk	72 Points
1977	Bellevue		106 Points	Edison	61 Points
1978	Bellevue		133 Points	Edison	60 Points
1979	Bellevue		141 Points	Edison	63 Points
1980	Huron		105 Points	Bellevue	130 Points
1981	Perkins		138 Points	Bellevue	113 Points
1982	Perkins		123 points	Bellevue	152 Points
1983	Perkins		152 Points	Bellevue	134.5 Points
1984	Perkins		157 Points	Oak Harbor	121 Points
1985	Bellevue		151 Points	Oak Harbor	121 Points
1986	Bellevue		115 Points	Perkins	141 Points
1987	Bellevue		108.5 Points	Bellevue	133.5 Points
1988	Perkins		177 Points	Bellevue	139.5 Points
1989	Perkins		127 points	Bellevue	119 Points
1990	Perkins		101 Points	Upper Sandusky	102 Points
1991	Perkins		178 Points	Perkins	112 Points
1992	Perkins		135 Points	Perkins	190 Points
1993	Perkins		111.5 Points	Perkins	172 Points
1994	Perkins		135 Points	Perkins	123.5 Points
1995	Perkins		170 Points	Perkins	124 Points
1996	Perkins		200 Points	Perkins	148 Points
1997	Perkins		201 Points	Bellevue	144 Points
1998	Perkins		148 Points	Upper Sandusky	131 Points
1999	Perkins		159 Points	Upper Sandusky	135 Points
2000	Perkins		124 Points	Upper Sandusky	143 Points
2001	Perkins		142 Points	Upper Sandusky	147 Points
2002	Perkins		108 Points	Perkins	145 Points
2003	Willard		101 Points	Perkins	118 Points
2004	Perkins		133 Points	Bellevue	125 Points
2005	Huron		144 Points	Bellevue	144 Points
2006	Bellevue		133 Points	Bellevue	114 Points
2007	Bellevue		118 Points	Sandusky	96 Points
2008	Huron		104 Points	Ontario	93.5 Points
2009	Perkins		138 Points	Ontario	146 Points
2010	Ontario		131 Points	Notre Dame Academy	189 1/3 Points
2011	Perkins		122.5 Points	Notre Dame Academy	155 Points
2012	Perkins		160.5 Points	Bellevue	130 Points
2013	Perkins		106 Points	Bellevue	124 Points
2014	Norwalk		117 Points	Perkins	119 Points
2015	Fremont Ros	SS	102 Points	Bellevue	135 Points
2016	Perkins		126 Points	Perkins	143 Points
2017	Perkins		112 Points	Bellevue	126 Points
2018	Perkins		122.5 Points	Ontario	104 Points
2019	Perkins		175 Points	Bellevue	167 Points
2017	TOTRINS		2019 Team Re		107 I omes
DOVC	Perkins	175	2017 I Cam Re		167
BOYS	Bellevue	175 129		GIRLS Bellevue Perkins	167 164
					164 130
	Huron	113		Ontario	
	Norwalk	96 82		Huron	100
	Ontario	82		Norwalk	34
	Bellevue B	32		Bellevue B	33
	Perkins B	14		Perkins B	30
	Norwalk B	8		Norwalk B	1